## 502787460 04/29/2014

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2834055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENTANGLEMENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	04/29/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENTANGLEMENT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	520 US HIGHWAY 22
City:	BRIDGEWATER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08807

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8054073
Application Number:	13193918
Application Number:	14141637

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 2165669700

**Email:** martin@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: RANKIN, HILL AND CLARK LLP
Address Line 1: 23755 LORAIN ROAD, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070-2224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMT-33818
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDOLPH E. DIGGES, III
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph E. Digges, III/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=33818-Notice\_Of\_Address\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT 502787460 REEL: 032784 FRAME: 0601

## **Notice of Address Change**

The Patentee/Applicant, **Entanglement Technologies, LLC**, in the below list of patents and applications has a new address.

U.S. Patent No. 8054073, Issued November 8, 2011 Our Attorney Docket No. EMT-33818

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/193918, Filed July 29, 2011 Our Attorney Docket No. EMT-33818.01

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/141637, Filed December 27 2013 Our Attorney Docket No. EMT-33818.02

The current address for the Patentee/Applicant in all these cases should now be:

Entanglement Technologies, LLC 520 US Highway 22 Bridgewater, NJ 08807

Respectfully submitted,

**RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP** 

By <u>/Randolph E. Digges, III/</u>
Randolph E. Digges, III, Reg. No. 40590
Attorney for Patentee/Applicant

23755 Lorain Road, Suite 200 North Olmsted, Ohio 44070-2224

April 29, 2014

RECORDED: 04/29/2014

PATENT REEL: 032784 FRAME: 0602